	S2-2
	9:50 P.M.
HK TIME
(22.08.2021)
FR Time
3:50 P.M.
(22.08.2021)
	Prix Morny (Group 1)
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	Deauville, France - Turf - 1200 Metres (Straight) 
For 2-years-old only. Weights: 126lb.
Total Prize Money (EUR) €350,000
1st €199,990, 2nd €80,010, 3rd €40,005, 4th €19,985, 5th €10,010.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $3,233,600
1st $1,847,700, 2nd $739,200, 3rd $369,600, 4th $184,600, 5th $92,500.
 


	
	
	披甲氣盛
向禮倫 (英國)
( - ) 
ARMOR (GB) 2 b c
Richard Hannon (GB)
No Nay Never (USA)－Hestia (FR) (High Chaparral (IRE))
Owner(s): Al Shaqab Racing

	Lifetime
:
3 (2-0-0)
Turf
:
3 (2-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
3 (2-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$494,367
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/4
	24Apr21
	
	2yo Mdn
GBP5,705
	DON, GB
	 
	1003 St
Turf 
	GF 
	131
	
	Ryan Moore
	3
	
	
	
	
	0.58.37
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1
	11/10F
	
	
	Armor (GB) 
El Caballo (GB) 
Caio Shark (IRE) 
	

	5/27
	16Jun21
	L
	Windsor Castle S. 2yo
GBP65,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	GF 
	129
	
	Pat Dobbs
	4
	
	
	
	
	0.59.78
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	2.8
	9/1
	
	
	Chipotle (GB) 
Dig Two (IRE) 
Boonie (IRE) 
	

	1/11
	28Jul21
	G3
	Molecomb S. 2yo
GBP75,000
	GOO, GB
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	S 
	127
	
	Ryan Moore
	11
	
	
	
	
	0.59.26
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	3.3
	6/1
	
	
	Armor (GB) 
Fearby (IRE) 
Boonie (IRE) 
	


	
	
不對稱
靳恩 (英國)
( - ) 
ASYMMETRIC (IRE) 2 b c
Alan King (GB)
Showcasing (GB)－Swirral Edge (GB) (Hellvelyn (GB))
Owner(s): Ms Leora Judah

	Lifetime
:
4 (3-1-0)
Turf
:
4 (3-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
4 (3-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
4 (3-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,225,435
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/8
	4Jun21
	
	2yo Novice
GBP8,854
	GOO, GB
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Andrea Atzeni
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.13.19
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.5
	3/1
	
	
	Asymmetric (IRE) 
Mojomaker (IRE) 
Unspoken (IRE) 
	

	1/4
	18Jun21
	
	2yo Novice
GBP6,887
	NEWJ, GB
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	GS 
	134
	
	Martin Harley
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.16.34
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.8
	1/2F
	
	
	Asymmetric (IRE) 
Sterling Knight (GB) 
Oh Herberts Reign (IRE) 
	

	2/11
	8Jul21
	G2
	July S. 2yo
GBP90,000
	NEWJ, GB
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	GF 
	126
	
	Martin Harley
	10
	
	
	
	
	1.10.57
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	Hd
	11/1
	
	
	Lusail (IRE) 
Asymmetric (IRE) 
Sam Maximus (GB) 
	

	1/7
	29Jul21
	G2
	Richmond S. 2yo
GBP150,000
	GOO, GB
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	GS 
	126
	
	Martin Harley
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.14.31
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.5
	11/4F
	
	
	Asymmetric (IRE) 
Khunan (GB) 
Gubbass (IRE) 
	


	
	
	穩袋
傅展昂 (意大利)
( - ) 
BAGHED (GB) 2 gr c
Vincenzo Fazio (ITY)
Twilight Son (GB)－Dealer's Choice (IRE) (Exchange Rate (USA))
Owner(s): Mme Manila Illuminati

	Lifetime
:
4 (2-2-0)
Turf
:
4 (2-2-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
4 (2-2-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (0-2-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$511,060
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/5
	1May21
	
	2yo Selling
EUR9,900
	ROM, ITY
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	S 
	126
	
	Federico Bossa
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.5
	5.1
	
	
	Baghed (GB) 
Tago Island (GB) 
Lady Arcana (ITY) 
	

	1/4
	26May21
	
	2yo Conditions
EUR17,600
	MIL, ITY
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	S 
	121
	
	Federico Bossa
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	3.5
	2.8F
	
	
	Baghed (GB) 
Some Respect (IRE) 
Dandy Dei Grif (ITY) 
	

	2/6
	27Jun21
	G3
	Premio Primi Passi 2yo
EUR69,300
	MIL, ITY
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Cristian Demuro
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.09.00
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	5
	4.85
	TT
	
	Windstormblack (GB) 
Baghed (GB) 
The King's Horses (GB) 
	

	2/7
	18Jul21
	G2
	Prix Robert Papin 2yo
EUR130,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	GS 
	129
	
	Cristian Demuro
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.08.69
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	2.5
	18
	TT
	
	Atomic Force (IRE) 
Baghed (GB) 
Hellomydarlin (IRE) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 9:50 P.M.    S2-2 Prix Morny
FR Time 3:50 P.M.

	
	


	
	
	傻勁璧珠
韋圖 (法國)
( - ) 
DIZZY BIZU (IRE) 2 gr f
Stephane Wattel (FR)
Caravaggio (USA)－Izzy Bizu (IRE) (Kodiac (GB))
Owner(s): Peter-David Savill

	Lifetime
:
4 (2-1-0)
Turf
:
4 (2-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
4 (2-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (0-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$597,589
Track
:
1 (0-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/5
	11May21
	
	2yo fillies unraced
EUR27,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	GS 
	126
	
	Theo Bachelot
	4
	
	
	
	
	0.59.99
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	Hd
	4.2
	
	
	Dizzy Bizu (IRE) 
Hopeful Melody (GB) 
Fugace (GB) 
	

	1/6
	6Jun21
	L
	Prix La Fleche 2yo
EUR60,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	S 
	122
	
	Theo Bachelot
	5
	
	
	
	
	0.59.45
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.8
	4.7
	
	
	Dizzy Bizu (IRE) 
Anterselva (FR) 
Ma Noire (FR) 
	

	5/10
	20Jun21
	G3
	Prix du Bois 2yo
EUR80,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	GS 
	122
	
	Theo Bachelot
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.10.39
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	8.5
	5.2
	
	
	Atomic Force (IRE) 
Black Lives Matter (FR) 
Best Sixteen (FR) 
	

	2/10
	3Aug21
	G3
	Prix de Cabourg 2yo
EUR80,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	S 
	122
	
	Theo Bachelot
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.10.78
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	0.5
	18
	
	
	Have A Good Day (IRE) 
Dizzy Bizu (IRE) 
Trident (FR) 
	


	
	
	佳必醒
向禮倫 (英國)
( - ) 
GUBBASS (IRE) 2 b c
Richard Hannon (GB)
Mehmas (IRE)－Vida Amorosa (IRE) (Lope de Vega (IRE))
Owner(s): J Bin Ali Al Attiyah & Al Wasmiyah Stud

	Lifetime
:
3 (2-0-1)
Turf
:
3 (2-0-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
3 (2-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,264,522
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/7
	9Apr21
	
	2yo Novice
GBP5,705
	LEI, GB
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	GF 
	131
	
	Sean Levey
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.00.65
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.8
	15/8F
	
	
	Gubbass (IRE) 
Tothenines (IRE) 
Angel Bleu (FR) 
	

	1/22
	17Jul21
	
	Weatherbys Super Sprint 2yo
GBP196,740
	NBY, GB
	 
	1031 St
Turf 
	GF 
	122
	
	Sean Levey
	15
	
	
	
	
	1.00.54
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.5
	4/1
	
	
	Gubbass (IRE) 
Symphony Perfect (IRE) 
Delmona (IRE) 
	

	3/7
	29Jul21
	G2
	Richmond S. 2yo
GBP150,000
	GOO, GB
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	GS 
	126
	
	Sean Levey
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.14.31
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	0.5
	4/1
	
	
	Asymmetric (IRE) 
Khunan (GB) 
Gubbass (IRE) 
	


	
	
日安
古友達 (法國)
( - ) 
HAVE A GOOD DAY (IRE) 2 b f
Florian Guyader (FR)
Adaay (IRE)－Black Meyeden (FR) (Black Minnaloushe (USA))
Owner(s): Mme Theresa Marnane

	Lifetime
:
5 (3-1-0)
Turf
:
5 (3-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
5 (3-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$700,810
Track
:
1 (1-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/9
	13Apr21
	
	2yo unraced
EUR27,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	VS 
	125
	
	Hugo Journiac
	9
	
	
	
	
	1.01.49
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2.5
	25
	
	
	Have A Good Day (IRE) 
Aint Misbehaving (IRE) 
Lining Up (IRE) 
	

	1/6
	29Apr21
	
	2yo Conditions
EUR26,460
	LYP, FR
	 
	1000 LH
Turf 
	GS 
	122
	
	Hugo Journiac
	6
	
	
	
	
	0.58.68
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	2.5F
	
	
	Have A Good Day (IRE) 
Anterselva (FR) 
Maroon Six (FR) 
	

	2/5
	28May21
	
	2yo Conditions
EUR25,650
	ANG, FR
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	127
	
	Hugo Journiac
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.12.37
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1.3
	1.6F
	
	
	Blushing (FR) 
Have A Good Day (IRE) 
Speed Chop (FR) 
	

	5/6
	6Jun21
	L
	Prix La Fleche 2yo
EUR60,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	S 
	122
	
	Marie Velon
	6
	
	
	
	
	0.59.45
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	3.5
	3.4
	CP
	
	Dizzy Bizu (IRE) 
Anterselva (FR) 
Ma Noire (FR) 
	

	1/10
	3Aug21
	G3
	Prix de Cabourg 2yo
EUR80,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	S 
	122
	
	Christophe Soumillon
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.10.78
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.5
	19
	
	
	Have A Good Day (IRE) 
Dizzy Bizu (IRE) 
Trident (FR) 
	


	
	
冷冬月
彭禮燊 (法國)
( - ) 
JANUARY MOON (FR) 2 b f
Christophe Plisson (FR)
Soul City (IRE)－Montana Moon (FR) (Hernando (FR))
Owner(s): Mme Raymonde Plisson

	Lifetime
:
9 (0-1-1)
Turf
:
9 (0-1-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
9 (0-1-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$112,917
Track
:
1 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	2/10
	18Jun21
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR20,000
	DPP, FR
	 
	1100 St
Turf 
	VS 
	121
	
	Delphine Santiago
	10
	
	
	
	
	1.08.00
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	SH
	27
	CP
	
	Match Play (FR) 
January Moon (FR) 
Beauty Fatale (FR) 
	

	6/7
	25Jun21
	
	2yo fillies Mdn
EUR27,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	S 
	125
	
	Delphine Santiago
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.14.32
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	8.8
	31
	CP
	
	Who Knows (FR) 
Txope (FR) 
Winnan (FR) 
	

	3/7
	14Jul21
	
	2yo Hcp
EUR25,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	VS 
	127
	
	Ludovic Boisseau
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.00.05
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	1.8
	14
	CP
	
	Blue Dream (FR) 
Jazzy Wood (FR) 
January Moon (FR) 
	

	5/7
	24Jul21
	
	2yo Conditions
EUR27,000
	CHT, FR
	 
	1100 RH
Turf 
	S 
	119
	
	Ludovic Boisseau
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.06.53
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	6.3
	23
	CP
	
	Detesnouvelles (FR) 
Lesslepasser (FR) 
Regalien (FR) 
	

	4/9
	3Aug21
	
	2yo Hcp
EUR25,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	S 
	119
	
	Ludovic Boisseau
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.12.01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	3
	22
	CP
	
	Perfect Colour (GB) 
Jazzy Wood (FR) 
Bee In Your Bonnet (IRE) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 9:50 P.M.    S2-2 Prix Morny
FR Time 3:50 P.M.

	
	


	
	
氣概女兒
彭禮燊 (法國)
( - ) 
JOSEJOSEPHINE (FR) 2 ch f
Christophe Plisson (FR)
Soul City (IRE)－Royalrique (FR) (Enrique (GB))
Owner(s): Christophe Plisson

	Lifetime
:
2 (2-0-0)
Turf
:
2 (2-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
2 (2-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$242,964
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 


	1/11
	20Mar21
	
	2yo unraced
EUR18,000
	LYP, FR
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	S 
	125
	
	Yoann Rousset
	1
	
	
	
	
	0.54.78
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	Nose
	33
	
	
	Josejosephine (FR) 
Maroon Six (FR) 
Best Sixteen (FR) 
	

	1/7
	2May21
	
	2yo Conditions
EUR34,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	GS 
	122
	
	Yoann Rousset
	1
	
	
	
	
	0.57.17
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.8
	18
	
	
	Josejosephine (FR) 
Ma Noire (FR) 
Lining Up (IRE) 
	


	
	
駒龍
范鴻禧 (法國)
( - ) 
KHUNAN (GB) 2 ch c
Richard Fahey (FR)
Twilight Son (GB)－Hilary J (GB) (Mount Nelson (GB))
Owner(s): AlMohamediya Racing

	Lifetime
:
6 (1-3-1)
Turf
:
6 (1-3-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
6 (1-3-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (0-2-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$468,112
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/7
	15Apr21
	
	2yo Novice
GBP5,952
	RIP, GB
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	G 
	131
	
	Paul Hanagan
	1
	
	
	
	
	0.58.67
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.3
	100/30
	
	
	Khunan (GB) 
Mytilda (IRE) 
Flaming Rib (IRE) 
	

	2/6
	28Apr21
	
	2yo Novice
GBP7,869
	PON, GB
	 
	1003 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	134
	
	Paul Hanagan
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.03.23
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	Hd
	6/4JF
	
	
	May Blossom (GB) 
Khunan (GB) 
Where's Diana (IRE) 
	

	2/7
	28May21
	
	2yo Conditions
GBP18,619
	PON, GB
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	S 
	131
	
	Paul Hanagan
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.20.07
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1.8
	7/2
	
	
	Angel Bleu (FR) 
Khunan (GB) 
Lusail (IRE) 
	

	6/15
	17Jun21
	G2
	Norfolk S. 2yo
GBP80,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	GF 
	127
	
	Daniel Tudhope
	13
	
	
	
	
	1.00.44
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	1.3
	16/1
	
	
	Perfect Power (IRE) 
Go Bears Go (IRE) 
Project Dante (GB) 
	

	2/7
	29Jul21
	G2
	Richmond S. 2yo
GBP150,000
	GOO, GB
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	GS 
	126
	
	Hollie Doyle
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.14.31
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	0.5
	16/1
	
	
	Asymmetric (IRE) 
Khunan (GB) 
Gubbass (IRE) 
	


	
	
完備力量
范鴻禧 (法國)
( - ) 
PERFECT POWER (IRE) 2 b c
Richard Fahey (FR)
Ardad (IRE)－Sagely (IRE) (Frozen Power (IRE))
Owner(s): Sheikh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum

	Lifetime
:
4 (2-0-1)
Turf
:
3 (2-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
4 (2-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-0-1)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$611,598
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	3/8
	25May21
	
	2yo Novice
GBP11,706
	NC, GB
	 
	1000 St
Tapeta 
	ST 
	131
	
	Paul Hanagan
	9
	
	
	
	
	1.00.09
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	1
	5/2
	
	
	Royal Aclaim (IRE) 
Robasta (IRE) 
Perfect Power (IRE) 
	

	1/5
	9Jun21
	
	2yo Mdn
GBP5,800
	HAM, GB
	 
	1006 St
Turf 
	GF 
	131
	
	Paul Hanagan
	5
	
	
	
	
	0.58.30
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2.3
	4/11F
	
	
	Perfect Power (IRE) 
Firebomb (GB) 
Come Quick (IRE) 
	

	1/15
	17Jun21
	G2
	Norfolk S. 2yo
GBP80,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	GF 
	127
	
	Paul Hanagan
	10
	
	
	
	
	1.00.44
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	Hd
	14/1
	
	
	Perfect Power (IRE) 
Go Bears Go (IRE) 
Project Dante (GB) 
	

	5/7
	29Jul21
	G2
	Richmond S. 2yo
GBP150,000
	GOO, GB
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	GS 
	129
	
	Paul Hanagan
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.14.31
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	1.3
	7/1
	
	
	Asymmetric (IRE) 
Khunan (GB) 
Gubbass (IRE) 
	


	
	
	迅敏蘇絲
金永耀 (愛爾蘭)
( - ) 
QUICK SUZY (IRE) 2 b f
Gavin Cromwell (IRE)
Profitable (IRE)－Snooze (IRE) (Marju (IRE))
Owner(s): Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners

	Lifetime
:
4 (2-2-0)
Turf
:
4 (2-2-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
4 (2-2-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$808,782
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	2/13
	20Apr21
	
	2yo fillies Mdn
EUR15,500
	TIP, IRE
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	Y 
	128
	
	Gary Carroll
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.00.27
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1.5
	7/1
	
	
	Elliptic (IRE) 
Quick Suzy (IRE) 
Harmony Rose (GB) 
	

	1/10
	3May21
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR25,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	Y 
	122
	
	Gary Carroll
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.16.67
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	5.5
	5/2F
	
	
	Quick Suzy (IRE) 
Doitforandrew (GB) 
Thunder Eclipse (IRE) 
	

	2/7
	16May21
	G3
	Fillies Sprint S. 2yo
EUR68,000
	NAA, IRE
	 
	1186 LH
Turf 
	S 
	128
	
	Gary Carroll
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.13.73
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1
	6/1
	
	
	Hermana Estrella (IRE) 
Quick Suzy (IRE) 
Missing Matron (IRE) 
	

	1/21
	16Jun21
	G2
	Queen Mary S. 2yo fillies
GBP80,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	GF 
	126
	
	Gary Carroll
	22
	
	
	
	
	1.00.01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.3
	8/1
	
	
	Quick Suzy (IRE) 
Twilight Gleaming (IRE) 
Cheerupsleepyjean (FR) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 9:50 P.M.    S2-2 Prix Morny
FR Time 3:50 P.M.

	
	


	
	
	蘇洛托夫
奧理義 (法國)
( - ) 
SOLOTOV (IRE) 2 b c
Eoghan O'Neill (FR)
Invincible Spirit (IRE)－Mathuna (IRE) (Tagula (IRE))
Owner(s): Davis/Mitchell/O'Neill/Cosgrove

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-0-0)
Turf
:
2 (1-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
2 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$128,112
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/9
	6Jun21
	
	2yo unraced
EUR27,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1100 St
Turf 
	S 
	128
	
	Aurelien Lemaitre
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.05.95
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	3
	16
	
	
	Solotov (IRE) 
Toimy Son (FR) 
Carloun (IRE) 
	

	9/10
	20Jun21
	G3
	Prix du Bois 2yo
EUR80,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	GS 
	126
	
	Aurelien Lemaitre
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.10.39
	
	
	
	
	
	
	9
	21.3
	6.3
	
	
	Atomic Force (IRE) 
Black Lives Matter (FR) 
Best Sixteen (FR) 
	


	
	
	通明男兒
巴伯樂 (法國)
( - ) 
TOIMY SON (FR) 2 b c
Yann Barberot (FR)
Twilight Son (GB)－Miss Pimpernel (IRE) (Clodovil (IRE))
Owner(s): Gerard Augustin-Normand

	Lifetime
:
4 (2-1-0)
Turf
:
4 (2-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
4 (2-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (2-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$371,201
Track
:
2 (1-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
2 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	2/9
	6Jun21
	
	2yo unraced
EUR27,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1100 St
Turf 
	S 
	128
	
	Gregory Benoist
	8
	
	
	
	
	1.05.95
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	3
	16
	
	
	Solotov (IRE) 
Toimy Son (FR) 
Carloun (IRE) 
	

	1/5
	25Jun21
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR27,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	S 
	128
	
	Gregory Benoist
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.13.28
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.5
	1.3F
	
	
	Toimy Son (FR) 
Papa Don't Preach (IRE) 
Tigrr (FR) 
	

	1/4
	13Jul21
	
	2yo Conditions
EUR30,940
	DEA, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	H 
	126
	
	Gregory Benoist
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.18.49
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	3.5
	1.7F
	
	
	Toimy Son (FR) 
Faro de San Juan (IRE) 
Ascot Forever (FR) 
	

	5/10
	3Aug21
	G3
	Prix de Cabourg 2yo
EUR80,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	S 
	126
	
	Gregory Benoist
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.10.78
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	1.5
	8
	
	
	Have A Good Day (IRE) 
Dizzy Bizu (IRE) 
Trident (FR) 
	


	
	
	一發三響
費伯華 (法國)
( - ) 
TRIDENT (FR) 2 b c
Andre Fabre (FR)
Wootton Bassett (GB)－Mezzo Mezzo (FR) (Mount Nelson (GB))
Owner(s): M Tabor & D Smith & Mrs J Magnier & Westerberg

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-0-1)
Turf
:
2 (1-0-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
2 (1-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$236,716
Track
:
1 (0-0-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-1)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/10
	24Jun21
	
	2yo unraced
EUR27,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1300 RH
Turf 
	VS 
	128
	
	Mickael Barzalona
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.19.13
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	3.6F
	
	
	Trident (FR) 
Khan (FR) 
Space Force (FR) 
	

	3/10
	3Aug21
	G3
	Prix de Cabourg 2yo
EUR80,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	S 
	126
	
	Mickael Barzalona
	10
	
	
	
	
	1.10.78
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	0.5
	4.8
	
	
	Have A Good Day (IRE) 
Dizzy Bizu (IRE) 
Trident (FR) 
	


	
	
	迅步生風
岳本賢 (愛爾蘭)
( - ) 
VELOCIDAD (GB) 2 ch f
Joseph O'Brien (IRE)
Gleneagles (IRE)－Astrantia (GB) (Dansili (GB))
Owner(s): Mme Anne-Marie O'Brien

	Lifetime
:
2 (2-0-0)
Turf
:
2 (2-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
2 (2-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (2-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$661,504
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/13
	28May21
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR18,800
	FAH, IRE
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	SH 
	126
	
	Declan McDonogh
	13
	
	
	
	
	1.19.95
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.5
	17/2
	
	
	Velocidad (GB) 
Tut Tut (IRE) 
Chestnutter (IRE) 
	

	1/4
	27Jun21
	G2
	Balanchine S. 2yo fillies
EUR100,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Declan McDonogh
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.15.29
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2.3
	85/40
	
	
	Velocidad (GB) 
Yet (USA) 
Cheerupsleepyjean (FR) 
	


